		×
                                                    Log in
                            Upload File
            	Most Popular
	Study
	Business
	Design
	Technology

 C o p p e rS y s t e m
 Built – in-Trunking SystemRaised Floor with Trunking system made of cement tiles with cable tanks surrounded each tiles or alternative tiles facilitating very efficient cable management solution for offices, banks computer labs, commercial towers etc. Low profile and high profile systemsare available in built-in Trunking System.
 Low Profile B uilt – in-Trunking System
 In low profile trunking system, the height of the total system can be achieved in a range of 35 mm to 80 mm. This is an ideal solution where the roof height is low or the allottedfloor provision less than 100 mm. Each tile is surrounded by cable tanks and the cable termination is possible trough the specially designed floor boxes. The rod type pedestals glued to the floor and the cable tanks covers fix in the slots, installation makes very easy for this system. The tiles can be available either in 600x600mm size or in 500x500mm size and are ready to accept any top finish like carpet or parquet. Floor box installation is very easy in this system as it can be installed by removing any of the top cover of cable tank.
 Where ever the height need to be above 100mm, high profile trunking system suggested. In this system, 500x500mm cement tiles fixed on corner lock pedestals with cable tanks surrounded. The design of cable tanks can be either next to each tile or after alternative tiles. The top cover of cable tanks fixed with screws. The maximum height of this system can be 200 mm.
 High Profile Built – in-Trunking System
 Optional Floor Box Specification
 Trunking System For High Floor Level
 Pedestals- Different Hight Corner Lock Pedestal
 SystemsCement Panel
 Low Profile Built-in Trunking System
 Part No. Concentrated Load Design Load Ultimate Load Uniform
 LoadImpact Load
 Rolling Load @10 passes
 Rolling Load @10,000 passes
 AVR-BT20-6035 2.0 kN 3.5 kN 7.0 kN 9.0 kN 670 N 2.0 kN 1.5 kN
 AVR-BT35-6035 3.5 kN 5.5 kN 11.0 kN 16.0 kN 670 N 3.5 kN 2.5 kN
 Raised Floor System
 202
Page 8
3
 C o p p e rS y s t e m
 32
 C o p p e rS y s t e m
 Built – in-Trunking SystemRaised Floor with Trunking system made of cement tiles with cable tanks surrounded each tiles or alternative tiles facilitating very efficient cable management solution for offices, banks computer labs, commercial towers etc. Low profile and high profile systemsare available in built-in Trunking System.
 Low Profile B uilt – in-Trunking System
 In low profile trunking system, the height of the total system can be achieved in a range of 35 mm to 80 mm. This is an ideal solution where the roof height is low or the allottedfloor provision less than 100 mm. Each tile is surrounded by cable tanks and the cable termination is possible trough the specially designed floor boxes. The rod type pedestals glued to the floor and the cable tanks covers fix in the slots, installation makes very easy for this system. The tiles can be available either in 600x600mm size or in 500x500mm size and are ready to accept any top finish like carpet or parquet. Floor box installation is very easy in this system as it can be installed by removing any of the top cover of cable tank.
 Where ever the height need to be above 100mm, high profile trunking system suggested. In this system, 500x500mm cement tiles fixed on corner lock pedestals with cable tanks surrounded. The design of cable tanks can be either next to each tile or after alternative tiles. The top cover of cable tanks fixed with screws. The maximum height of this system can be 200 mm.
 High Profile Built – in-Trunking System
 Optional Floor Box Specification
 Trunking System For High Floor Level
 Pedestals- Different Hight Corner Lock Pedestal
 SystemsCement Panel
 High Profile Built-in Trunking System
 Part No. Concentrated Load Design Load Ultimate Load Uniform
 LoadImpact Load
 Rolling Load @10 passes
 Rolling Load @10,000 passes
 AVR-CLBT20-6035 2.0 kN 3.5 kN 7.0 kN 9.0 kN 670 N 2.0 kN 1.0 kN
 AVR-CLBT30-6035 3.0 kN 4.5 kN 9.0 kN 12.0 kN 670 N 3.0 kN 2.0 kN
 Raised Floor System
 203
Page 9
Cement Panel

 Vertical Adjustment(30mm or 50mm)
 Pedestal Base(100x100mm)
 Adjustable Lock Nut
 ShockproofCushion
 Aluminum or Steel Head
 Panel Locking Screw
 Low Stringers
 In stringer system, cement tiles are laid on a stringer based pedestal system. Adjustable pedestals in pressed and galvanized steel with an adjustment field from 4 cm to 5 cm. The pedestals are set in link with distance of 600x600 mm or 500x500mm. The stringers with an antistatic self adhesive PVC gasket for the air sealing and sound proofing fixed on the pedestals.
 Stringer system In this system, panel edges fixed to pedestal head with four screw bolts which passes through matched holes in panel edge and pedestal heads. Tiles can be either 600x600 mm or 500x500 mm and maximum recommended height is 450 mm.
 Corner lock system
 Cement Core Stringer System with bare finish
 Part No. Concentrated Load Design Load Ultimate Load Uniform
 LoadImpact Load
 Rolling Load @10 passes
 Rolling Load @10,000 passes
 AVR-CP25-6035 2.5 kN 3.5 kN 0. 7 kN 9.0 kN 670 N 2.5 kN 1.5 kN
 AVR-CP35-6035 3.5 kN 5.5 kN 11.0 kN 16.0 kN 670 N 3.5 kN 2.5 kN
 AVR-HCP45-6035 4.5 kN 6.5 kN 13.5 kN 23.0 kN 712 N 4.5 kN 3.5 kN
 AVR-HCP55-6035 5.5 kN 8.0 kN 16.5 kN 33.0 kN 712 N 5.5 kN 4.5 kN
 Cement Core Stringer System with top finish
 Part No. Concentrated Load Design Load Ultimate Load Uniform
 LoadImpact Load
 Rolling Load @10

 Vertical Adjustment(30mm or 50mm)
 Pedestal Base(100x100mm)
 Adjustable Lock Nut
 ShockproofCushion
 Aluminum or Steel Head
 Panel Locking Screw
 Low Stringers
 In stringer system, cement tiles are laid on a stringer based pedestal system. Adjustable pedestals in pressed and galvanized steel with an adjustment field from 4 cm to 5 cm. The pedestals are set in link with distance of 600x600 mm or 500x500mm. The stringers with an antistatic self adhesive PVC gasket for the air sealing and sound proofing fixed on the pedestals.
 Stringer system In this system, panel edges fixed to pedestal head with four screw bolts which passes through matched holes in panel edge and pedestal heads. Tiles can be either 600x600 mm or 500x500 mm and maximum recommended height is 450 mm.
 Corner lock system Cement Panel
 Cement Core Corner Lock System with bare finish
 Part No. Concentrated Load Design Load Ultimate Load Uniform
 LoadImpact Load
 Rolling Load @10 passes
 Rolling Load @10,000 passes
 AVR-CL20-6035 2.0 kN 3.5 kN 7.0 kN 9.0 kN 670 N 2.0 kN 1.5 kN
 AVR-CL35-6035 3.5 kN 5.5 kN 11.0 kN 16.0 kN 670 N 3.5 kN 2.5 kN
 AVR-HCL45-6035 4.5 kN 6.5 kN 13.5 kN 23.0 kN 712 N 4.5 kN 3.5 kN
 AVR-HCL55-6035 5.5 kN 8.0 kN 16.5 kN 33.0 kN 712 N 5.5 kN 4.5 kN
 Raised Floor System
 205
Page 11
Wood Core Panel

 C o p p e rS y s t e m
 AVAYO floor boxes for Raised Floor System with various options of data, voice and audio – video out let provisions allows complete distribution of telecommunication and data communication requirements along with power out lets from one point. Some of these floor boxes allow direct snap in of AVAYO key stone jacks only and some allows provisions for any decorative wall plate to fix inside the floor box.The top plate of the floor box with 3.5 mm thick, stainless steel finishor zinc plated with easy pull up cable out protected against any risk of damage of cables. The steel bottom box fixed to the top plate with screws having cable entry knock outs on all sides.Most of the floor boxes allow 45 degree angled provisions on both sides. Horizontal installationallow in the bigger size floor box which can accommodate up to 12 modules in one box.
 Floor Box
 Features
 Quick and easy installation or removal.Low profile beveled flange to protect from bumpingEasy pull out cable out with sponge protectionHeavy duty scratch proofAnti static powder coatedCompatible for low floor levelCable entry knocks outs on all sides
 AVB-340X240-S 340x240x100 12 power or 24 port jacksAVB-250x220-S 250X220X100 8 Power or 16 port jacksAVB-250X125-S 250X125X65 4 power or 8 port jacks
 AVB-220X120-G 220X120X65 2 power and 3 port jack
 Provision ( Max) Dimension Finish
 AVB-130X130-S 130x130x85 2 power or 2 port jack
 Stainless SteelStainless SteelStainless Steel
 Zinc coatedStainless Steel
 Square BrushGrommet
 Circular BrushGrommet
 Round Outline Box
 If the cable opening for tile cut outs leave open, it can cause airflow bypass through these open areas. Grommets use to prevent this airflow bypass and thereby reduce hot spots by increasing the efficiency of entire cooling system. For an existing IT rooms, split grommets can be used as it helps to fix without disturbing existing cabling where as for new set up where there are no cables, fixed type grommets can be suggested.
 AVR-235X172-F 235X172
 AVR-235X172-S 235X172
 AVR-254X184-S 254X184
 AVR-254X330-S 254X330
 Type Dimension Finish
 AVR-102X152-S 102X152
 Fixed
 Split
 SplitSplit
 Split